02 (Two) recent Passport-size photos of baby/babies with white background 

5. Passport & Visa copy of the parents 

6. Marriage certificate of parents 

7. Discharge certificate from Hospital  

8. National Identity Card (NID) copies of Parents 

9. Fees: NEFT of Rs. 1800.00 (One Thousand Eight Hundred) in favour of Bangladesh 

High Commission, New Delhi (You have to pay here using your debit or credit card).  

Travel Permit for Lost Passport:   

The applicant is required to submit following documents to the Mission while applying for 

Travel Permit for Lost Passport:

[...]

Applicant’s Passport & Visa copy 

3. FIR copy of local police station 

4. Form-C/Residence proof 

5. 02 (Two) recent Passport-size photos white background. 

6. National Identity Card (NID)/Birth Registration Certificate (BRC) copy of Applicant 

7. Fees: NEFT of Rs. 1800.00 (One Thousand Eight Hundred) in favour of Bangladesh 

High Commission, New Delhi (You have to pay here using your debit or credit card). 

Travel Permit for Passport Expiry:  

The applicant is required to submit following documents to the Mission while applying for 

Travel Permit for Passport Expiry: